LATROBE CITY COUNCIL AGENDA
June 23, 2025 | 6:30 PM
Municipal Building, Council Chambers

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Moment of Silence

Roll Call / Open

Approval of Minutes for June 9, 2025 Council Meeting

Approval of Fiscal Depariment Reports.

Citizen's Request related to Agenda ltems,

Committee Reports:

Public Safety & Fire Committee — Kelly, Vavick, Amatucci
Finance Committee — Bartels, Jenko, Kelley

Public Works Committee — DiVittis, Vavick, Yuhaniak.
Personnel Committee — Bartels, Jenko, Amatucci.
Strategic Planning Committee- Amatucci, Yuhaniak, Jenko.
Events Commitiee — Amatucci, Yuhaniak, Vavick

GLSD Student Showcase Committee — Bartels, DiVittis, Vavick
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9. Board/Authority Reports
10. Department Reports

a. Police
b. Public Works
¢c. Fire

d. Code Enfercement
A. Public Works / Personnel

1. Discussion to submit city billings to collection agency for services such as propetrty
maintenance (mowing), garbage, sewage etc.

2. Discussion to reinstate the four-year police vehicle rotation purchase program
replacing a vehicle each year with one year off at the end of rotation

3. Motion to approve the ordinance of the proposed loan to purchase twe (2) sanitation
vehicles.

4. Motion to purchase a police vehicle, vehicle price $45,806 and the oui fitting $18,186

5. Motion to move necessary funds from PLIGIT to cover purchase of Police Vehicle

B. ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE DEPARTMENT
1. Motion to review current IT service contracts and seek the best services for cost.
2. Motion to review electrical supplier service contracts and seek the best service for
cost.

C. New/ Unfinished Business:

New Business

Solicitors: Report

Citizens Requests {open forum)
City Manager's Verbal

Mayor's Report

Adjournment
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Eric Bartels, Mayor

Terry Carcella, City Manager




LATROBE CITY COUNCIL
SPECIAL VOTING MEETING
AGENDA

June 23, 2025, | 6:30 PM
Municipai Building, Council Chambers

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Moment of Silence

Roll Call / Open

Citizen's Public Comment related to Agenda ltems

1. This is the time allotted for Mayor to invite Council candidates to make presentations
to the City Council for their in interest in the vacant council seat held by former
Councilman, William Yuhaniak

2. Motion to appoint to serve the remaining term held by former
Councilman, William Yuhaniak

3. Motion to adopt resolution approving the interim city Manager authority to conduct all
banking on behalf of the City of Latrobe.

4. Motion to hire as Finance Director for the City of Latrobe, pending
background investigation and signed final agreement.

Citizens Public Comment / Open Forum
Adjournment




To:

Famlly Ovmed Business
koo 1674

13230 RT 30 PO BOX 446
Irwin, PA 15642
Phone: 724-382-3366

www.jimshorkey.com

Bill To: BOROUGH OF LATROBE

901 JEFFERSON STREET
LATROBE PA 15650

Date: June 19, 2025
Quote#

Service To: BORQUGH OF LATROBE
901 JEFFERSON STREET
LATROBE PA 15650

Sales Rep: ServiceDate [ . [PACOSTAR# | " DueDate
SB 013-E22-239
CQUANTITY |-~ . Description COLOR '~ MSR . COSTAR
1 2025 FORD EXPLORER POLICE BLACK|  49,390.00 45,419.00
3.3 LENGINE
10 SPEED AUTO TRANSMISSION
GLOBAL LOCK/UNLOCK
LED SPOTLIGHT
KEY ALIKE CODE B _
INOPR REAR DOOR LOCKS ,
DOC FEE 387.00
| Subtotal "~ 45,806.00
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE Discount %
! Discount Amount ~0.00
| TOTAL 45,806.00
\ PAID |
| TOTAL DUE | 45,806.00|
L




IBIS

EMERGENCY
VEHICLES
ASHORKEY COMPAHY

Ibis Emergency Vehicles

912 Pittshurgh Rd.

Butler, PA 16002

CoStars Contract # 012-E23-318

Ship To

Latrobe Police Department
901 Jefferson Streat
Lairobe, PA 15650

2025 Ford PIU

Item & Description

Install Gustomer Provided

Quote Number
Date

Valid Until
Sales Person

Customer Contact

Bill To

QUOTE

Q70301481
Jun 20, 2025
Jul 20, 2025

Dave Gladowski
davagladowski@ibisemergencyvehicles.com

Richard Bosco
(724) B37-5526 x13

Latrobe Police Department

901 Jefferson Street
Latrobe, PA 15650

Price

$0.00

Motorcla APX 4500 1-Piece Radio - On wi Ignition If Possible & Off w/ Charge Guard

Camera?? 7?7
Computer ? 7 ?

SV-LH-ECVYDMLTALOO

5 110.00

Sound Off Red/\White LED Compartment Dome Light - Mount On Front Headliner Between

Driver & Passenger

SV-RD-83142
Coax Cable For Radio

Note
Antenna Allowance - 800 Mz 5/8 WL

SV-CN-7170-0734-01
Gamber Johnsen Conscle w! Cup Holder & Rear Armrest

SV-CM-7160-0220
Gamber Johnson Mongoose Locking Side Arm

SV-CM-7160-0250-D1
Gamber Johnson Universal Computer Tray

SV-PARTS
Computer Power Allowance

SV-CN-MMIC
Magnetic Mic Clip For Radio & PA Mic

SV-CM-CG-X
Havis Charge Guard - Power Down After 1 Hour

SV-PT-PK0355ITU20TM

Setina #10¥S Tall Man Horizontal Sliding Polycarbonate Window Partition

SV-GR-GK10342UHK

$22.00

$ 100.00

$ 498,00

$ 249.00

$ 297.00

% 200.00

$38.00

$84.00

$904.00

$ 515,00

Setina Dual T-Rall Weapon Mount wf 2 Universal Handeudf Locks wf Handeuff Key Overtlde

SV-PT-QKO56GITU25

$1,394,00

Setina #12 Coated Poly Cargo Barrier w/ Full Replacement Seat & Officer Safety Seat Belts

Qty Amount
1 $0.00

1 $ 110.00

1 % 22.00

1 $ 100.00
1 $ 498.00
1 $ 249,00
1 % 297,00
1 $200.00

1 $ 38.00

1 $84.00

1 $ 904,00
1 % 515.00

1 $1,394.00




ltem & Description

SV-PT-WK0514ITUZ20
Setina Vertical Steel Window Bars, Pair

SV-5N-PF200R
Federal Signal Remote Head Pathfinder Controller w/ Speaker & Bracket
* Flash OEM Headlights w/ Pathfinder

SV-LB-ALGTS3J-P1LC
Federal Signat 53 Inch Allegiant Lightbar

SVELH-416918-RBW

Federal Signak 900 Series Corner LED, Red/Blue
Mount In Pre Drilled Head Lights

Mount In Reverse Lights

SV-BK-416900-VHB
Federal Sighal 3M VHB Mount For Rear Tall Lights

SVLH-MPSG62U-RB

Federal Signal MicroFulse Ultra Thin 6, Red/Blue
Mount 2 In Grill - Behind Honeycoimb

Mount in Rear Side Cargo Window

Body Mount 1 Vertically Left & Right Of License Plate

SV-DD-SL8F-RB

Price

$278.00

$1,179.00

% 1,675.00

$90.00

$13.00

$139.00

$ 466,00

Federal Signal Latitude LED Light Stick - 4/Red 4/Biue - Mount In Rear Cargo Window (Not On

Lift Gatg)
* To Shut Off When Lift Gate Is Opened

SV-BK-CNSM-UM
Federal Signal Universal Mounting Bracket For Rear Light Stick

SV-BK-MPSM6-LB
Federal Signal L-Bracket For Rear Side Cargo Window

SV-TO-CP-GB403212-PB
Troy Storage Vault
40" W x 32" | x 12" H wi Two Braw-Tight Locking Handles & Push-Button lLock ~ Carpet Top

* Need Updated Quote

SVTO-CP-UV20-CARGO
Troy 2020+ Ford PIU Tilt-Up Cargo Mount w/ Gas Shocks

* Need Updated Quote

SV-DECALS
Custom Decals - Price Subject Te Change Off Of Final Design

SV-CONSUMABLES
Shaop Consumables

SV-LABOR
Labor & Installation

It approved, please sign below

Sign: Date:

$ 46.00
$15.00

$1,750.00

$794.00

$1,300.00
$ 250.00

$ 4,200.00

Grand Total

Qty

Sub Total

Tax

Freight

Amount

$ 278.00

$1,179.00

$1,675.00

$360.00

$13.00

$834.00

$ 466,00

$ 46,00
$30.00

$1,750.00

$ 794.00

$ 1,300.00

$250.00

% 4,200.00

$ 17,586.00

$0.00

% 600.00

$18,186.00




